Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FDE capacitor is constructed of segmented
metallized polypropylene film in customized PPS
case, specially treated to have a very high dielectric

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Part Number System
F DE 2H K 507 X51 RNS E
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Case
Code
Terminal
Code
Internal
Code
F = Film DC Link,
Customized
PPS Plastic
Case,
Metallized
Segmented
PP Film
450=2W
500=2H
550=2J
600=2K
700=2M
800=2N
900=2Q
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Customized
Case Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Internal Code
Customized Case Code Table
Drawing Code 1 Drawing Code 2 Drawing Code 3
A ~ Z 0 ~ 9 0 ~ 9
Terminal Code
Digit One
(Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Terminal Space)
Digit Three
(No. of Terminal)
EV Terminal R N/A N 2 Q
    4 R
    6 S
    8 T
    10 U
    12 V
    14 W
    16 X
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Terminal Configuration
Fig. 2a
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 4
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Fig. 2b

Weight
kg
Fig- Ordering Code
450 500 120 15 1.0 1.5 4.5 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2a FDE2WK507X14RNTN
450 500 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2b FDE2WK507X14RNSN
450 700 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2a FDE2WK707X14RNTN
450 700 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2b FDE2WK707X14RNSN
450 900 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2a FDE2WK907X14RNTN
450 900 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 2b FDE2WK907X14RNSN
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 5
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Terminal Configuration
Fig. 3a
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 6
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1
Fig. 3b
Rating and Part Number
Vndc
V
Cn
µF
Imax
A
Lself
nH
Rs
mΩ
Ipk
kA
Is
kA
DF max
100Hz
Dimension
LxHxW mm
Weight
kg
Fig- Ordering Code
450 500 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3a FDE2WK507X15RNTN
450 500 170 15 0.7 1.8 5.5 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3b FDE2WK507X15RNSN
450 700 190 15 0.5 2.5 7.5 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3a FDE2WK707X15RNTN
450 700 170 15 0.7 2.8 8.4 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3b FDE2WK707X15RNSN
450 900 190 15 0.5 3.0 9.0 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3a FDE2WK907X15RNTN
450 900 170 15 0.7 3.3 9.9 10*10
-4 237*72*50 1.2 3b FDE2WK907X15RNSN
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDE Series - 450 ~ 900VDC (Automotive Grade) for EV/HEV
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 7
website: www.aishi.com  FDE-20V1